PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROPHET PRODUCTIONS, LLC	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC 18 LLC
Street Address:	2930 AGUSTA DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9083463
Patent Number:	9294193
Patent Number:	9496956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8475105968

Email: amypatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: AMY PEARSON
Address Line 1: 1524 FIELDING DR

Address Line 4: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY L. PEARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L. Pearson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - PP to ARC_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0806

504753628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROPHET PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a New York limited liability company having Error! Reference source not found, at 206 E. 83rd Street, #2E, New York, NY 10028 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed below, and all related patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, re-examinations, and any issued patents subject to a Terminal Disclaimer under 37 C.F.R. §1.321 related to the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed below (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, ARC 18 LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having a place of business at 2930 Augusta Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89109 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on January 25, 2018 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

US Patent No.	US Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Tide
9,083,463	14/222,631	03/23/2014	07/14/2015	System and method for providing active RF shielding
9,294,193	14/632,943	02/26/2015	03/22/2016	System and method for providing active RF shielding
9,496,956	15/011,519	01/30/2016	11/15/2016	System and method for providing active RF shielding

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Š	۶	3	ö	×	۲	Ċ	Š	۲	9	í	۶	ľ	۲	Ċ	×	Š	١	P.	٦	Č	١	٩	٩	۹	9	S	٦	ľ	š	Ċ	2	۲	۹	Ň	λ	٥	٢	٤	S	۲	3	٤	9	۶	ŝ	ſ.	ì	S	۰	٥	۹	۹	Ġ	К	ò	ť	٥	Ľ	š	ò	ð	t	ŏ	ľ	١	è			3	٢		ı	۶		٩	9	2	ś
Q	š	٦	Y	k	٩	ď	3	E	š	ì	ŝ	ı	٩	٠	8	8	3	ŀ	3	ľ	3	÷	ì	ě		3	3	ľ	٢		į	١	ĕ	ŏ	ĕ		Š	¢	3	R	e.	ì	۱	B		r	ĕ	i	ĕ	ò	ĭ	ı	ŀ	ě	3	ŀ	S	r	3	8	ă	ŀ	3	۹	è	٤	١	ò	1	ì	ě	ı	ŝ	ě	ĕ	ŝ	ĕ	Ġ
74			٠,	•	0	•	Э	٠	3	>	•	٠			•	٥	٠	٧	c	۰	۰		4	٧	۰	•		٠.			٠	٧	и	٠	В	۰	,		×		•	•	У	•	•		В	۰	٠.	К	٧	٠.	ď	٠,	٠		•	۰	3	0	3	0		۰	٠,		Ŋ	К	٧	×	х	а	х	۰.		8	м	١

. 6 11

Print Name: <u>Fo664 Elijak Aviv</u>

Title Paral F

Date: //2#/20/8

ARC 18 LLC

Print Names DAVID G. AVILV

THE DRECTICATI

Date: JANUARY 2-6,2018

Assignment p.1/1

RECORDED: 01/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0807